SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 788/2023 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 884/2010

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVYA TANDON

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 790-791/2023 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 789/2023 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

MA 467/2023 in MA 919/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII) (FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 45348/2023)

MA 466/2023 in MA 918/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010 (XVII) (FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 45391/2023)

Diary No(s). 14256/2023 (XVII) (FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 69673/2023)

Diary No(s). 14270/2023 (XVII) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69692/2023)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 816-817/2023 in MA 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011 (XVII) (]FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 14282/2023 (XVII) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 69720/2023)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 819/2023 in MA 1262/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 818/2023 in MA 1261/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION)

1

Date: 02-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Rangandhan, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.

Ms. Isnain M, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Binjrajka, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 69673/2023 in Dy. No. 14256/2023

Learned senior counsel for the applicant having argued the application for some time seeks leave to withdraw the instant application with liberty to avail the other remedies open to the applicant(s) in law.

I A. No.69673/2023 is disposed of as withdrawn with the above liberty.

Dy. No. 14256/2023 stands disposed of.

<u>I.A. No. 69692/2023 in Dy. No. 14270/2023 and I.A. No.69720/2023 in Dy. No. 14282/2023</u>

Learned senior counsel for the applicant(s) having argued the applications for some time seeks leave to withdraw the applications.

I.A. No. 69692/2023 and I.A. No.69720/2023 are disposed of as withdrawn.

Dy. No.14270/2023 and Dy. No.14282/2023 stand disposed of.

<u>I.A. NO. 45348/2023 in M.A. NO. 919/2022 and I.A. NO. 45391/2023 in M.A. No. 918/2022</u>

Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant(s) as also learned senior counsel for the respondents.

I.A. No. 45348/2023 and I.A. No. 45391/2023 are allowed.

The extension of time, as prayed for, is allowed upto 15.05.2023.

M.A. Nos. 467/2023 & 466/2023 stand disposed of.

List all contempt petitions on 11.07.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR